In accerdance with
Rule 18.7 of the L‘ Q O 3

thsolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and Notice Of progress report in voluntary

Sections 924, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency : H
A 1680 winding up

THURSDAY

F

Companies House

BN

13/02/2020 #95
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABXUNTBS*
Al4 31/01/2020 #136

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

companyrani [0 [« |3 [3 [0 [1 ]3]0

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ]ECO 114 Limited - In Liquidation

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ,Stuart

Surname | Preston

I Liquidator’s address

Building narme/number I 110

Street |Queen Street

Comgliegon |

rode  [ef1] [sfefx] [
Country

Liguidator's name ©

Full forenamea(s)

Surname

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liguidator’s address &

Building name/number

r@ Other fiquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

i rrir

Postcode

BN

Country

0417 Version 1.0




LiQ03

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s J

Period of progress report

From date

2o [t [alel4[s

To date

2 A N K Y Y KA

7 ]

Progress report

B The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

x 7290,
e Fololh

0417 Version 1.0




LIGQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 16 give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ All information on this form will appear on the

public record.

G
e 1an A Dawson

ETNhere to send

Campany nsme Grant Thornton UK LLP

#bes 7 Exchange Crescent

[ Conference Square

’,
I Fltow) B inburgh

CotiytyiRegion

WFWFFFFWT
’ DX

| Tl 431 659 8530

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please rmake sure you have remembseted the

following:

O The company name and humber match the
information held on the public Register,

{3 Yau have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it ta the address helow:

The Registrar of Campanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Carditf.

murther information

For further informatian please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.govuk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov,uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
wwwv.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companles House.

04117 Version 1.0




o Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2
13

1.4
1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

Curref: SWP/ARE/IAD/TXA/J00497 Grant Thornton UK LLP
Your ref: 7 Exchange Crescent
Conference Square
To the creditors and members Edinburgh
EH3 8AN

T +44 (0Y131 229 9181
F +44 (0)131 229 4560

27 January 2020

Dear Sir / Madam
JCCO 114 Limited - In Liguidation (the Company)

Introduction

As you are aware, Robert Caven and Joseph MclLean were appointed as Joint Administrators of the
Company on 2 December 2008. The Company subsequently moved into Liquidation on
28 November 2012 with Robert Caven and Joseph Mclean appointed as Joint Liquidators.

Due to retiring from the firm, Joseph McLean ceased to act as Liquidator as of 15 December 2016.

Following a decision procedure of creditors by deemed consent, |, Stuart Preston, of Grant Thornton UK
LLP, was appeinted as Joint Liguidator of the Company on 30 June 2017. Please note that Robert
Caven subsequently resigned as Liquidator, effective 26 July 2017.

For the avoidance of doubt, | continue in office as sole Liquidator.

I am authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Assaciation. | am
bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work relating to an insolvency
appuointment.

Pursuant to Section 104A of the Insolvency Act 19886, | enclose an annual report to members and
creditors together with my Receipts and Payments Account for the period 29 Novernber 2018 to
27 November 2019 (the Period) and the period to close.

Additionally, | am now in a position to close the Liquidation. in accordance with Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, this will also be my final account.

I attach:

s Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the Period, the period to close and for the
whole Liquidation to date

« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure, including an extract from the Insolvency
(England and Wales) Rules 20186 refating to creditors’ rights to request additional information from
the Liquidator (Rule 18.9), and an extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016
relating to creditors’ rights to challenge the Liquidator's remuneration or expenses if excessive (Rule
18.34)

+ Appendix C, a Notice pursuant to Section 106 of the Insoivency Act 1986

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thorntor: UK LLP i a limited liabflity parinership registered in England and Wales: No.OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton

International Lid {GTIL). GTIL and the member fimms are not & worldwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and da not obligate, one another and are not liablé for ane another's acts or omissions.

Alistof personnel permitted by Grant Thomlon to accept appointments as insolvency practitioners and of their respective authorising

bodies may be inspected at the above address. Please see grantthomton.co.uk for further details.



3.2

3.3
3.4

3.5
3.8

3.7

4.2

4.3

4.4
45

Statutory information

The Company's statutory detaits are as follows:

Registered number 04880130

Registered office cfo Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square,
London, EC2P 2YU

Authorised share capital 100 Ordinary Shares @ £1

Issued share capital 1 Ordinary Shares @ £1

Directors (at date of appointment) Shareholding

James Robert Elton Nil

Mark l.ee Tagliaferri Nil

Secretary Shareholding

JC Secretaries Limited Nil

Progress report

The only assets transferred from the administration are the surplus totalling £217,286 and a further
£61,891 received in respect of a settlement reached on a disputed inter-company |loan account from &
company in Czech Republic.

All investigations into the affairs of the Company are concluded and there no additional matters identified
that require to be reported to the creditors.

No further asset realisations are expected.

There are no preferential creditors in this matter, as all preferential claims were settled in the preceding
administration.

We have received unsecured claims totalling £875,791.31.

A dividend of 10.53p in the £ has been distributed to the unsecured creditors. There will be no further
dividends to the unsecured creditors.

| intend to finalise the Liquidation through dissolution of the Company.

Remuneration and expenses

As detailed in a previous repon, in May 2017 creditors approved the Liguidators remuneration in the sum
of £67,943 plus VAT.

On 2 December 2019, a decision procedure of the creditors approved the Liguidator’s further
remuneration in the sum of £15,000 plus VAT.

| have incurred time costs in the Period amounting to £11,260.00, bringing the cumulative totals at the
Period end to £89,318.25 compared to my estimated time costs of £88,048.25.

Total fees of £82,942 75 have now been settled, and no further amounts will now be paid.

Further details about remuneration and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this report.



Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The Liguidator would never ask for such a payment nor
instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Conclusion

This will be my final account as Liquidator as | intend to finalise the Liquidation by way of dissolution of
the Company. There will be no future reports fo members or creditors.

Should you have queries please contact lan A Dawson on 0131 659 8539.

Yours faithfully

VA

Stuart Preston
Liquidator



Appendix A
Abstract of the Liquidators’ receipts and payments

Liquidatot's summary receipts and

From 28/11/2018 From 28/11/2019 From 28/11/2012

Statement of Affiars 0 271112019 fo 22/01/2020 fo 22/0112020
SECURED ASSETS
Book debts NiL NIL 61,891.09
NIL NIL 61,891.09
ASSET REALISATIONS
217,285.74 Admin / receivers surplus N NIL 217,285.74
VAT refund NIL NI 21.35
1,499.02 Bank ! ISA inferest gross NIL NIL 1,857.56
Misc refunds NIL NIL 322178
NIL NiL 222,486.43
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liquidatars fees NIL {15,000.00) (82,943.00}
(9,052.00) Legal fees NIL NIL (13,832.21)
{255.70) Corporation tax NiL NiL {460.13)
{191.92} Storage costs (99.87) (29.17) (559.45)
{65.05) Statutory advertising NIL NIL (147.05)
{39.36) Bank charges (30.00} NIL (126.38)
(129.87) (15.029.17} (98,068.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITCR
Floating charge creditor {94,132.47) NIL {94,132.47)
(94,132.47) NiL (94,132.47)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured creditors NiL (82,176.88) (92,176.85)
NIL {92,176.85) {92,176.85)
209,180.73 (94,262.34) {107,206.02)
REPRESENTED BY
VAT receivable 3,000.00
Trade creditors {3,000.00)
Floating current account NiB -




(seellLI0D 'S99y ‘sjubu} s10)palo Jo) UoljRiLIc)U]

ainsojosip Buuinbas sdiysuong|al

$9]BI00sSE 0] sjuswied

HIOM IO PSIDENUOD-gNS

sasuadxa pue sjuawWesINgs|p

sajel Ino abieys Aunoy

poiiad oY1 Buunp wes) lisy} pue JolepINDIT 8y} AQ SUOP MIOM
s|seq a9}

's19A00 §1 *Aewwns u| (6d|8) 6 9on08Id
fouanjosul 10 JUSWSEIG PUE (SBINy aY)) 9107 SOy (So[ep pue puelbud) Aouanjosu| ay) ‘9861 10V ADUBAIOSU| BU) JO SjuBWaLNbal L Yim uonouniuos ut pasedaid Uasq sey xipuadde siy |

2InsoosIp g 90110e1d AOUBAJOSUY JO JUBWSIE)S
so)eI00sse Jioy) o Jojepinbi 2y} 0} sasuadxa pue uoilelaunwal ‘sjuswAied

g xipuaddy



"PUSPIAIP JaLHN} OU 83 [ 218 "SIONPAID PRINISSUN AU} 0] PANQUISIP US3q ey 3 aU) Ul dEg 0} JO PUBPIAID v

SJ0JIPRID 03 wmal A2y

*MO|3g UCD9S BAI0adsal BU) Ul papiacid St aUop YIoM 3 Jo UondLosad {MO]aq UIDas BUOp YIOAA, BU) Ul UMOYS SE)
Inoy Jad 08'0ez3 40 o8eiaAe Ue Je sInoy 66 /b Ag paiussaidal 00'09z' L L BUIjjBIo) paunoul atam $1s00 alur (poldd ayy) 6107 JOQWSBACN JZ O] 8L0Z JaquiaacN gz woy pouad ayy Buung

"610¢ Joqwa2a( g uo siolpalo ayt Aq pasoidde sem | A snid 000G LY JO 98} S5a0X8 Uy " 1WA shid £76'293 JO alewnss sas)
e ypm uolepink ayy ul Suisue siajew Bupuaye ul gels siy pue Jojepinbi ay} Aq juads Apadold alun ayj 0) 90URPRI0I0E U PaXIL 8¢ UOIBISUNLISI JBY) PSAIOSE) SIONPaID a4 / L0Z ABW ZZ UO

Jolepinbi auj Jo siseq 994
81509 Wawjuiodde-}sod




v6'962 JU/3 0STIE'Z3  SIY 006

TS
S99} |8j01

SI0)palo 0] JeuRaq [BloUBUY
Jo=ap OU Sey pue sjusLwalinbal
Aoniess ypm Bukidwion

Jo asodind ay) Joj Ajg|0s
paja|diloD 3q of SI YoM SIYL

uonesiBal
pue me| Aousajosul yim Aldwos o]

uonepinby sy} Jo aINsoD

ay) Busewio} saipog aeudoidde
0} SjusWNoop AJ0INJe)s anss|

sJafjew Bupueisino

Aue 0} alaype pue popiaoid Lasg
aney saoueles|o ajeudoldde ainsuy e

alnso|n

SI0}paI0 0] Jyeuaq [BIouUBUY 193.IP
ou pey pue sjusilalinbal Aloyniels
yum ButAidwoo Jo asodind sy} 10}
Kisjos pajaidwion sem yIom SIY |

S]S00 UOIEJISIUILIPE |BJUSSSS
Hoddns o] s|qejieae Buipuny jusioyns
BINSU3 0} pUE SUCIPBSURI} ‘Sjuaanbal
Buueq Aep o) Aep afeuews 0]

siuslwied pue sydianal jo Buissaoolq .

300GUSED 0] SJUNCI0E JuRq BuUloUCOSY e

Buipuny
% Bung
‘Ainseaaq)

S10}Ip212 0} Jjouaq [elousul 102.Ip
ou pey pue sjuswaninbal Atoiniels
yum Buifdwoo o asodind ayj 4oy
Alajos pas|dwoo sem yiom siy ]

SIONPaLD 8} o} uoepinby

aly} Jo ssalBoid sy} 1ono siepdn ue apiAcld
uone|sibal

pue me| Aousajosul ypm Ajdwod o]

Jojepinby Jawo) sy} j0 9SES|a1 AL}
10} sjusLIND0p AIcINyEs Jo uonesedald e

$10)|paJo 0} suodal
[enuue Aiojniers Buinssi pue uopeledald e

suolsioap
R sa21j0U
SIB[NUID
‘spoday

$695ZJW/I  0SZTLETI  SIU 006

sjewyss asuadxa pue saad

SI0UpPaI2 0} JIjouaq |eldueu

Alessa2au s1 yiom ayl AYm

yiom pajedianuy

uonessiuIpY

Hiom JO eIy

"Sjew)se $939) auy) 0} paydde sa)e) ol 10} UOHO3S ,Sajes N0 8BJey2 AINOH, 8yl 995 aseald

‘Mo|aq papiacid 2|g8) 21BWIISS S93) B4} Ul papn(oul 1509 pue aw ay) Bunenojes Ul ‘uclepinki ey} e1eidwoo o) Aiessanau ajediaue am YoM 3 op 0} painbal
aq [|m s1edipiue am jey) ssiedxe J0 S[OAS] JUSISYIP B4} JO) PAILNCITE pUE POIAPISUCD SABY AN '510Z JAQWAACN /7 1B SE $Nn 0] {GE(IBAR UOIRULIOI By} J0 j[B UO poseq S| 9jeWSs $89) oy |

EeLWISS S9a4



S101Pa.2 0] Jjauaq [RIDUBLY J10211P
ou peYy pue sjuawainbal Aloine)s
uim Bulfidwos Jo asodind ayy 1oy
Aj910s paladuloD SBM YIOM SIU L

« uone|siBal pue me| Asuaajosul ypm Ajdwies o]

aoueldwos
» AOINJElS AINSUR O] SMBINSI 9SED [RUIAU|

* juswiabeuew asen

E0PLZ AU 05°0L1°93F S4Y 00'6)

uoheysiuiupy

a|ge|leAr BWOD8Y

Spuny JUSIDINS PINOYS SICUPEID
0} UOINQUISIP B 10} puUB 2)e]sa
2U} JOf BN|BA [2I0UBLIY BSI[28)

0) AIESSE0BU SEM NIOM SIU |

uone|siba) pue mey Aousajosul ypm Adwod o]
Ajjus eba)

1084100 8y} Jsuebe yuel sWIejD Jey) e ainsua
0} juswalinbal sy} pLie ADUBAIOSUI B} 1O
WBWSOUSLILLIOD B} I SIOHPAID AQ papiacid
uoHBUIOU paiwi| a4} ‘aseD aul jo Anasbuo|
3y} 0] 8Np Uasle SBY »JOM [BLOIIPPE SIL |
uoipepInby] syl v wie

e JWans o} s10)ipaio fenusiod (e 9|geuy
$J0)IPaI0 paINoasuUn

0} uinal sy} Buisiwixew alopalay) 'paidesoe
. BI1e SWIED pi[eA AJuo 18y} aInNsua 0|

Auedwon dnosB

19891100 BY} O} pale|al SWIED 24NsSus 0]

$pJ02aL Aueduwiod 0} SIONPaID painoasun
Aq papiacad uonewsopul Bugouodey e

$10)ipaio
PAINJISUN WOJ) SWIBD IO} 3DUIPIAD
Bunioddns Buimaiaal pue BuluelqQ e
wigp a0Ineg
fouanosu) Jo Juswasibe pue maingy e

wieid DY JO JUsWaalbe pue mainey .

saafo|dwa 1w}

s 10BjU0D 0) sdals [BUCHIPPE puB SWIED
painJasun saAo|dwa JO JUSWIUSIGRIST

. SWIED pajiugns Jou aney
oym si0}ipald [enusiod yum dn Buimojoy e

SLWIIBD JOHPaLD palnoasun
* o uonedpnipe [euuo) sy} Bupjepspun e

paInaasn
s|qe|ene
aLIGDa] SPUNY JUSIDINS PINoys .
SIOHPAID 0] UONNQUISIP & IO}
PUE 2)81S8 8Y) 10} ANjeA [RIDUBUI uonepinbi| sy 9soja Joypaio
asljeal 0} AJBSSE20U S| YIOM S  «  9U) SSIBUY PUE SIOHPaIS 0) spuny ainquislg  «  sbieyo Buneoy sy oy spuny Bunnquisiq s painsag
SOLLTINE  06°EFL'SS SN 00’8l ORPRD

PaLInNou; s34

510}1Pa42 0 JI§auaq [e1dueuly

Alessaoau sem yiom ayy Ay

JUOP IO

jiom jo ealy

‘MOl UON0aS sasuadxa pue sJUSWASINGSIC], Ul Ul papiacid 2Je SUOP YIOM UJIM UCIII8UUO0D Ui PaLINdL| SISUadXa Jo S|(218Q "9A0qR LONDas

SISEQ 984, AU} Ul POPN[OU} 2JB SJBISS SO} Bl JO $S0X3 AUR IO} SUOSEDY 'SISA|EUE SOUBLIEA SJRLLLSS S99} [EOUSWNU B yhm Jayiabo) palinoul saa) s jojepinbl| ayj 1o} UonBLIIMI SIU} 1N0 185
{leouawinu AQ pamo)|o) saneLeu) soige} Buimo||oy 8y ‘suop yiom ays jo uoneue|dxs sajeLeU spiac.d 0} pa.Inbal 0S| 218 SpA 6107 JOQISACN § palep SI01pale o) Hodal Jno UIYIM papnioul
sem Slellss sea) I ‘pepiacid slewnss sas) Aue jsuteBe se ‘) yjim Londauues ul paunau) sasuadxs Aue Buipn|oul 'polad ay) Ui SUOP YJ0m [ENIOR JO SJSa0 [IBlap O} palinbal aie ap

pouad aui Bulnp wea} Jisy) pue Jolepinbi] syl Ag sUop YoM



08'9€Z 1U/3 00°09Z°L13 S GG Lp

pouad
ayj ul paunaul
sea} [ejoL

SI0}Ip3is O} Wauaq {elousuy o8P
ou pey pue sjuswasnbas Aojnyeis
yuam BuiAdwoo jo asodind ayj 1o}
Ajs|0s pojo|dwieD SBmM MI0M SIL |

51809
uolesitlwpe [eluasss Joddns o) sige|ieae
Buipun; JUaLNs aunNsus 0} pue suonoesual]

« 'sjuaiannbeal Bupjueq Aep 0] Aep abeuew o]

siualAed pue sidieos. Jo Buissanoly
* OOQUSED 0} SIUNOooR Nueq Buijoucssy

Buipuny
g Bul|q ‘Ainseal )]

S10)IPaJD 0] JIJ8uUsq jBIoUBLI JIB1Ip
ou pey pue sjuswalnbal Aoinyels
yum Busfidwos jo ssodind ay) oy
Ajejos pajejdwod Sem YIom SIY L

$10}Ip2Jo 8y} 0} uonepinby
21 Jo ssauBoud oy} Jono ajepdn ue apinotd

» Lonesibo] pue me| ADUSAIOSU) UM A|dwoD o]

Jojepinbi| Jawuoj au) 1o 95e8(3l BY)
10} sjuswinaop Asoniels jo uoneiedald

sIo|paJo 0} syodal
» |[enuue Asoniels Buinsst pue uonesedald

sueisioep
%} sasou
sig|naaD ‘spoday



JU/3 PUB 3 5BpUN PEPNIIUI SIUNOLUE SU) 0} U

ppe Ul s

$2'Zp6'783 @1Bp 0} pled §1500 SWI 12101
s1eyoeIq Ul pajuasald aue SaaURIEA SSIOADY

seq e9; pasife auyy ul pepniou ydn ayL

S]S00 BN} |BI0) || BISAC 1038 JOU S80p SL.j Jeasmoy ‘spouad snonaid o) Jayip Aelu yiom jo sea.e jsuiebe W) 0 Uoieao|ie 'sweysAs Buriodal 64IS e o) sjusaoueyUe 0} g
0] paJedwod pasn apeJd Ag sBunes 1500 enailed Aue Ledxe o) Inydiey eq osje AU | (sjeuonk) Ulgidxs Yse) o) payaadxe Auelipio ey Rubly Jesdds juBiw epeld siaym pue) i selinbad wiom o Aiejdwod ‘sjdwexa Joy ‘Aum ueidxe epe.f Jeinaed e of peleoo)ie s,awWi} JUBAUEIS slaum
saANaaxe pue JeBeueLU JUBISISSe SSPNISU sAlnoax]

sisfieus pue S.00alIp sjE008sE Saphjaul JeBeuepy
$J0}28JIp bue sieuped sepmioUl Jauped

SION
[log'e0L) [g2'b9e’08 | [szelc'ss i I [ T [ | | 1500 |90 L
| 05TICZ | ] T | 1§ 1§ - - - F |- IE0[0 0} SIEs (BTG

rE 002 00'892'L_ 1919 og'siz  scevo’Bs  (STELE 0773 is281C'68 oF'5Ze 59ty 05Ze8'c  [0€'6Z 0ovas 08z 00'608'8__ [0T'8) 0g'vg 510 1E101

o005l 0006 (44 15857 HEE eI EEEA 5LE66°1E 52641 58°2C 00CIEZ  |Ov Sl - - 00B0FZ {089 0579 BN [BIauas

- - - 00°52% 00'56 020 00'52% 00°56 0z'0 - - - - - - - - - suoisusy

- - - r9'ge2 STEPZT ov'e rogee s2'H2'T ob'6 - - - - - - - - - - - xe )|

Bujpuny]

vl 0582 Eid] 64044 (A 06'5¢ ceoLt 05'e809 220 75 651 0a9z6 0L E osEeE loee e 008G - - - - % Buyyg 'Ainseal),
suois[2ap @ sasljou|

€205 05008 01g - - 5 £T852 05008 05¢ ezgsZ  |osoos 0LE - - - - 05 068 oLL - - 'sl0}ipeld o} spoday
ooz [oo's0g’t |90 Ziabz  [o0u8LOF  [56'€9L Y6 EPT loo'sse’ Ly [ol'68l EO¥IZ__ [050LLD  [SSBT TUOJE SIURLPY|

00051 00'08 0%'¢ 52852 SLLTh L EXG 92 15T SLisF'LL 59 ESE9Z  [0SBLEY 0991 00080'F |02 L - - 0SE6CE  |OV'6 - - painoasun

- - - 00054 000t 0Z'¢ 00054 00°08 0z0 0005+ co0e 020 0008 020 - - - - - - suoisued 3 saedojdu

- - - or'sLE 0586 057 ov'ELE 05864 052 9 OeE 0ok 2 0zZ 0008 ozo - - 000LL 002 - - painaag

00051 00'09 0r'e G082 [§T'99TT) |96'Bb £1082 ST9LETL  [sTlv 0'42Z 05'8rL’s  [00'61 i$Iojpas)

- - - 000E  [osivs 5T [f:GE os°L¥L leze - - - - - - - - - - B |erausg)

- - - 00’02 [0g'Ive lsze 00°0CT 09°IvL lsze - - - “suoneBnRas AU

- - - 1TEL 051822 086 19262 031822 086 - - - - - - - - - - - [T

- " - 00°g.E 05°ZhL g’ 00'GLE 05°ZhL 0€'0 - - - - - - - - - - - asueInsu|

B i - 29°0Cy 52°964 981 89'0EY GL96L g8 - - - - - - - - - - - 51aSSR 18I0

- - - LL'BEE 00'882'LE 0bZ6 LL6ES D0'68¢'LE 0t'Z6 - - - - - - - - - - - sjqap Jayo g sHoog

- - : 'LIE 94812 0 LIE LRI ‘0 - = - - - - - - - - - Auadoid

- - * 19'LEE 05'850pt 08°501 19'LLE 0g'esert 0L 'S0L - - - “8}eSsY JO UcHes||leay

610271 L/8Z 01 8102/ /8T WoJ poliad
poLiad sy} Joy sisheur 1500 Al 641 PARIAA



JuswpuaLle ue yons Bumoiio)
Hodal IXaU sU) WM PaIR)aP 2q {IM SiUaLWpUaLUe Auy "aininy auy ul sajel ino abieyo ino puswwe o] Jybu sy} aalesal apn "/ 10z J18qolog | eculs pagdde aaey saiel 1no abieys Juauns ay

0ZL 0} 69| cg1 01 00| 0L1 01 GO G681 0100} uoddng
08l 081 fnsead]

GEZ 01 0Z Gg} 01 00l SEZ 0102 G8L 01 00l JojelSIuILLpY
GLE 01 097 0SZ 01 DB Ggle 01092 052 01 G61 9ARNS9X]
Jobeuew

OF¢ 01 008 0SZ 01 G6L 0¥€ 01 00E 05z 91 661 JuelsIssy
GOF 01 OFE GGE 01 00¢ G 01 O¥E GG¢ 01 Q0T Jobeuey
OvS 01 Spv GGE 0} 00 OpS O SFp §GE 01 00t 10}2241p 9}B|20SSY
Gzl 01 G8py Gap 01 Sy 62l 01 68% B 01 0EY Joysadig
00801015 8t 0} OtV 0og8 %1 0Ls S8y O} OEY Jsuped

Jui3 a3 e /3
XE] g SUOISUA Kousajosu) XE] ® SUo|suad Aouanjosu]

juanng
@} 8107 Alnr | wold

810Z aunr g 03 91.0Z AInr | woiy

:SMOJ|0} SE BIE polad ay) Buunp paidde ssies jno aBieyd Aunoy sy "poasn Lels Jo apef yora 10) SAINUIW XIS JO SiUN Ul pableys si s

sajel Jno abieyd Aunoy



"8]S00 pUE S22} AIOINJE}S UBL} JAUJ0 SJUBLLSSINGSIP OU U9 aABY aJay) uanepinbi jo pouad ayj Buung
‘gjeudoldde se pappe si 1¥A ‘8llw e dgi Je pafieyo s obes|iy
'L102 AB|y ZZ Uo sioypald ay) Ag apew sem uognjosal Buimoyoy sy ‘ABuipiaooy “Auo aBeajil 1o aq |Im iy} ‘JyBnos si sjuawssingsip 7 A10691ED Jo Alanodal Jeu) usxe 8yl o

‘uoljeiaunwal sJap|oy
210 UB Sk Jsuuewl awes ay} u [eacidde adinbal sjuswssingsip Z Alobajen) siseq sjqeuoseal pue Jadosd e uo jusuiguiodde au) 0] pajedole agq UBD JBy) pue ‘ULl NISY} 10 18p|oy 80140
ue AQ paunoul aq Aeul JeUj) SISCO PaJED0|B U0 paleys spnjoul Aew Ay -Aued payy juspuadapul e 0] juslAed B 10U ING S1R1SS JUSAJOSU] 8L} 0} 8|qelajal Aosp aJe Jey) sasusdxs ale 8say |

sjuawasinqgsip z Aobajeqn

"y X)puaddy e Junoooe uewied pue sidisoal s ojepinby a1) LD ueas aq Ued (AUB JI) yolym Jo 20UBlEq 8] ‘LB Loy JuelD B Buisn pied usaq aaey yolym sasuadxa apnjoul osje Aay
anyes Ag palinbal aie yoym ‘ased ay; o) Alesyiveds Buneras Buisiieape pue Buipuog se Yons S)So0 ale asaly) — sjscd Aojnielg

ase0 ay) Bubeuew ui paunoul ale yolym sableld Jaunoo Jo abejsod S 4oNS s]soo s asayl — S50 390

ajdwexa loj ‘sBunsaw 1o sesiwaid Buiper Buipushe ul ye)s Ag paiinou) ale ‘aBea|ill apAIIXa UMYM ‘$IS02 BSSLY — S0URISISANS PUR [SARI|

:sal0Be1e2 Buimo||o) U3 o Isisuos pug jeacadde Joud noyym umeip
2 ued Aoy} 'ajeISe WaA0SU! aU) 0} djqelalal Aljoallp ainjipuadxa oyioads 1 alaly aleym sarped pliy) Juspuadapui 0y suawlAed ale pue sesuadxs 18320d JO N0, SB UMOUY OS|2 8Je 858U

sjuawasingsip | Aobajes

:sau0Ba1e0 oM) OJUI (&) pUB JusLjulodde ADUBAIOSU| UE UJIM UDHOBLUOD Ul JOp|0Y D140 UR 0} Pasinquildl pue Ag jaw sasuadxa a/e Sjuswasingsi(]

POLIB4 BU) Ul PaLINouI SjUSWISSINGSIP pue sasuadxs Jo Juswolelg



"diysuole|al [euosiad 1o $SSUISNY
B SBY "W INC UIYNIM [ENPIAIPUL UB 10 ‘Wil Ino (eBpe|mouy 1no Jo 1884 ay) 01) WouMm LM Alted 2 W) Jo Wil N0 UIYIM WOoJL SOOIAISS PISIUS JOU SABY SM 'POLIS BU) UI ‘JELY ULIBUOD SAA

$2)BID0SSE 0] SjusWAed
‘W] INO J0 SN AQ JNO PaLIED US3Q SABL 9SIMISUI0 PIN0D JBUY] YJom ALUE N0 PIJORIILUOI-ONS JOU SABY 9M ‘poUBd 3Y) Ut ‘Jey] WIjUOD 9AA

}IOM JNO POIOBIIUOD-gNS



‘peisenbal uonewoul sy} apiacud oy Buiuoap (9}
10 ‘pajsanbal uoneLlIoUl U} Jo 2wos Bupiaod (Q)
‘paisanbal uonewsoul ay) Jo (& Buipiaoud (8)
:Aq uoneLLIol iy pajsanbal oym suosiad Jo uosied 3y} 0} puodsal Jsanbal e yons o (diadal o sAep | UM '1snu 1sp|oy-a01yo syl (g)

“JO)IPRI0 10 JAqLUBLW 8U0 UBY} 8o Ag uonedydde ue Jo 852 aY) Ul WUl JO 158] 8} Ag Jo ‘uosiad syl Ag uodal
ay} Jo 1dianal 1o sAep |z uiypm (a|geoidde Se) pnos ayl Ypm pajy Jo apewl aq Jsnw suosiad Jo uosiad e yans Ag ‘uoissiwlad o) 1nod ay} o} uoyed|dde ue Jo |senbal v (2)

“HNo7y 8y} jo uoissiwiad aul yum dn Buipuim Atelunioa siequisw e Ul AuedwioD ay) jo Jequsw Aue (8)
10 1Unos ay) Jo uoissiwiad 3y} Yyiim Jo)pald painoasun Aue (p}

tAuedwon auy jo sBunsaus
|ejauab 1e 910A 0 B au Buiney siaquiaiu auy (e o s1ubl Bunoa |E101 8yy JO &G 1sea] 1e yim dn Bupuim Aiejunjoa sisquisw e ul Auedwiog) 8y Jo siagwawl (9)

‘(uonsanb ul Joypala ay) BUIPNjOU) SICNPaIS PAINDASUN SU) JO aN(BA Ul %G 1SEa] I8 JO S2UaLINJU0D 8L} UM JOJpa.D painsasun ue (q)
‘oypauo paunoas e (B)

1'gl |ny Japun podal jeuly e Jo (p) 10 (0} {q)(L)F'g) ainy Japun podal ssaifoud B U0 195 (UoHEJS|UILPE
Ue W 51809 uoiensiuwpe-aid uey) Joulo) sasuadxa Jo UONRISUNWS) INoGE ORI JaULINg JO Jop|oy-80140 au} o] 1sanbai usjjum g axew Aew Buimoyoy sy (1)

s2|NYy 24} JO §'8} 2INY J2pUN SosuUadX3 JO UojeISUNLAL JNOYe UojeuwlLioul 3sanbaa o) sybla s1aquiaw pue s10)pals

IPd SSaTII0 J-SI0NPoI)-01-8PINE)-¢ ol/|EUOIS SOJOIU/SUOH o0, SIUSIWNI0oP/BIPS W/ BIo G MMAYJ-SATIY (SISUOISS|WIWOD PUE SS3JILIWO0D sioupald/uatepinbr]

§83a)/[EU0IS5a]0ld/SUOREqNT/Op-am-TEUAY I BIO ©J Mm-S 'S13P|oyasyio Jo $a9) syl BuipieBal uonewicjul punolbyoeg

SapIND-5I0]peI0[EUCISSaJ0I0/SUOEDNGTa/0p-am-TE M B10 ¢1 Mauwf-sapy -sapinb sssa0id Aouaajosul ue Buunp sioppam jo siybiy
sapinb Joypatd ¢y

-foidnmjueq ui (s)aaysni} Jo (s)iorepinby ‘(s)ioienstuiupe pajuiodde ay) 'sidwiexa 1oy ‘sueaul Jap(oy aoy0,

1sanbal uo abieys jo aay ‘isod Aq uonewiojur siu Alddns

BM ‘UOIRLLIOJUI 82U} Jo} papiacid 81e SyUY| qom BIBUAA

“MO|aq PApIACIG 2JB SHUI gam SU) YDIUM 4O SWOS 10} ‘SL0YPaID Jeinaiped ul ‘fousajosu; Ag pajoaye siepjoyaiess
Jo} 20UBPING Uapm ajqepeas apell sey gy ‘sBusy saupo 1sBuoluy “sfeuoisssyoid punoseuin) pue Alosiape ‘Buunioniisal 'Aousajosul $)N aU) Joj Uonenosse aped) aul $| €Y

"S88}iLULLOD JO SUOIIDLUINY PUE S3|01 BU} pue ‘se9} siap|ousowo Buipiebal pue Aousajosul u) syuBL 519} pUElSIapUN O} SJONPaIo diay 0} UOHBULIOLL] S| MO|SY PAPIACId

SI0}IP2I3 JO) UCIIBULIOU|




‘() ydesBered Japun uoieoidde ue ue ysnl syuiyl i Se Japio yans axew Aew punos a3y (2)
“15anbal g 0} puodsal 1SN JapIoY-22140 LR Uoiym uiylm sAep 1 ayj jo Audxs au) {q)
1o ‘pajsanbal uopewIop a1 Jo |1 Buipiaoid Jou Jo} suoseas Bunb Japjoy-asiyo ay) (8)

:J0 SABp |7 UIYHM Unoo ay) o) Aldde
AW ‘uonewloyu ay] pejsanbal oUM SISGLUBLL IO IOJIPaID AU} SB 8LUES a4} 84 JouU pasu oym 'dn Buipuim Aejunjoa siaquiaw B ul Auedwiod oy Jo Jaguiew g pue oppaio v (9)

-Buiop o0s Jo} suoseal
Byl JO UCHELLLIOIUI 3} palsenbal oum sucsiad Jo ucstad sy} LLIOJUI 1SN UCHELLIIOJU] 3U) apIAc.d 0} SBUIDaP JO LOIIBLLIOLN 84} ({8 aplAcld Jou S90p oyMm Jap|oy-sa1o uy (g)

UOELLIOIU| BU} 0} uonejas ul Alenuspyuos Jo uoieblgo ue o} Jalgns si Japloy-aouio ays (p)

10 ‘uossad Aue 1suieBe a0Uaj01A 0) Y| 0} papesdxs aq Ajgeuosesas JYBIw LUoEWIOI U Jo 2INS0PSsIP (2)
‘sBUIpaancId ays Jo 1oNPUoD By} o] [e1oipniaid ag pjnoMm UOKELWIOIUI B4} JO 31nso[osIp (4}

10 ‘9AISS20X2 8 PINOM UDIBULICLS B} Jo uoneledaid Jo 109 10 aWwlj au) (e)

11 UoIEWIONI 24 aplacd 0} sUYap Jo palsenbal uopewuoiul 3y} jo awoes Ajuo Buiptrosd Ag puodsal ABW 1BP|CU-80140 34 L (¥)



“(,Hodal Jueag|al sy, uoisenb w sesuadxe ay) jo Buunoul aL] Jo uonelsunwas sy} Jo Buibieyd sy spodal 1S4y Ysium #1°gL 8Ny Jepun 1unoosoe
1o podas |Bul JO ‘g']Y 3Ny Jopun lodas ssaifoud ay} jo ueondde sy Ag jdigoal Jaye syoem JybIe UBY) Jo)e] OU SpELW 34 SN JaqUISW 10 JoJIpald & Ag uoieandde ay (g)

"HNO7D au3 Jo uoissilad sy} yum Auedwod ay) Jo Jaquis g 1)
Jo ‘Auedwo? ay} jo sBunsaw [eleuab je 20 o WBu auy Buiaey siaquiow ay; (|e jo sybu Bujon 12101 8y} 10 %401 Ises] e yim Auedwos dy) jo siaquaui(l)
:dn Buipuim Aleunjon slaqwaw e ut (2)
10 “Uno7) a8y jo uoissiwlad ayj (1)
Jo ‘(Joypalo Jey} Buipnjou) s10yP2uo PAIN2SSUN AU} JO eNfeAa Ul %40 1SES| 1B JO @2Uanaued au} (1)
J18YYI8 )M JC)IpalD painoasun ue (g)
*10]Ip8I0 paNoas e ()
:9qeoydde se J£°g) 10 9881 ajny Ul INo 185 SI9PI0 B} JO SJow Jo U0 o) uonesidde Ue yons ayew Aew Buimojoy ayl (Z)
"OAISSIOXD 330UBISWINDIIS S} |8 Wi SJB J3P|OU-20140 3} AQ paunoul sasuadxa ayj (o)
Jo ‘sjeudoiddeus s) (ejqeoidde se) |z'8L PuUB 0Z'81 ‘6L 'l ‘81°8L ‘91 81 S9INY JOpun UONEBISUNLUSI S Jap|Oy-a01jo ay) 104 paxy siseq ay) (q)
'BAISSTOXS SEIUBISWINIID SY) (fe Ul 51 1opjoY-92iye ay) Aq pabley uohessunwiai sy) ()
1Byl spunoib sy uo (7) ydesBeled wl pauonuaw uosiad B Aq apew Aojdrjueg e Jo dn-Guipuim e ‘uojjelsiviwpe ue ul uonesydde ue oj saijdde apns siy] (1)

Sajhy a4} JO ¥E gL 2Ny Jopun Sasuddxad pue J0oRRIAUNW S 19P|0Y-801340 a3 aBuajeys 0} s)ybl SIaqUISW PUR SIOHPAID



Appendix C

Notice pursuant to Section 106 Insolvency Act 1986

JCCO 114 Limited - In Liquidation

Registered number: 04880130

Insalvency Practitioner: Stuart Preston

Address: 7 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square, Edinburgh, EH3 8AN
Office holder number: 13430

it appears to the Liquidator that the Company’s affairs are fully wound up.

This notice is accompanied by an account of the winding up.

Not less than eight weeks after the delivery of this notice, the Liquidator will file with the registrar of companies a copy of the account. The eight week period may be extended

if any request for information under Rule 18.9 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 or any application to court under the rule, or under Rule 18.34 is made and
the filing will not take place until that request or application is finally determined.

Rule 18.9 provides creditors with rights to request information from the Liquidator. Rule 18.34 provides that creditars have the right to challenge the Liquidator's remuneration
and expenses. Further explanation of Rules 18,2 and 18.34 is provided as appendices to the account.

When filing takes place the Liquidator will vacate office under Section 171(7) of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Liquidator will be released under Section 173(2)(e) of the
insolvency Act 1986 at the same time as vacating office unless any of the creditors object to the Liquidator's release.

A creditor may object 1o the Liguidator's release by giving notice in writing fo the Liguidator before the end of the eight weeks from delivery of this notice (or within such
extension as may occur as described above).

Signed:

Stuart Preston
Liquidator



